



## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202100272 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/22/2021 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 2/3/2021
 Final action:
 2/3/2021

 Enactment date:
 2/3/2021
 Enactment #:
 0029-2021

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 1/27/2021, ESTABLISHING new

capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x212347, "Kirby & Bruce Safety

Improvement Grants," for the purpose of providing grant resources for the realignment of the existing intersection at Kirby Avenue and Bruce Avenue to reduce crashes and improve safety; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate safety improvement grant resources (CFDA #20.205) in an amount up to \$126,000 from the Ohio Department of Transportation to the newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x212347, "Kirby & Bruce Safety

Improvement Grants," for the purpose of providing resources for roadway safety improvements (PID 111252) at the existing intersection of Kirby Avenue and Bruce Avenue to reduce crashes and improve safety; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the

receipt and administration of these grant resources.

**Sponsors:** City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 29-2021 T, 4. 29-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/3/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
2/3/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/1/2021	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
1/27/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 1/27/2021, ESTABLISHING new capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x212347, "Kirby & Bruce Safety Improvement Grants," for the purpose of providing grant resources for the realignment of the existing intersection at Kirby Avenue and Bruce Avenue to reduce crashes and improve safety; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate safety improvement grant resources (CFDA #20.205) in an amount up to \$126,000 from the Ohio Department of Transportation to the newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x232x212347, "Kirby & Bruce Safety Improvement Grants," for the purpose of providing resources for roadway safety improvements (PID 111252) at the existing intersection of Kirby Avenue and Bruce Avenue to reduce crashes and improve safety; and further AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources.

**PASS**